
  

 

  

 

Christian F. Capizzo 

(401) 861-8247 

ccapizzo@psh.com 

  

 

January 28, 2021 

VIA E-MAIL: tony@adlawllc.net  

Anthony DeSisto, Esq. 

Coastal Resources Management Council 

Oliver Stedman Government Center 

4808 Tower Hill Road, Suite 3 

Wakefield, RI 02879-1900 

Re: CRMC File # 2017-12-086 

Dear Tony: 

With respect to the above referenced matter, and in response to Applicant’s recent 

rebuttal submittal please find enclosed the following supplemental exhibit scheduled for hearing 

on January 29, 2021:  

1. 2019 Recreational Boating Statistics, COMDTPUB 16754.33, U.S. 

Department of Homeland Security, U.S. Coast Guard, Office of Auxiliary & 

Boating Safety 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.   

 Regards, 

 
Christian F. Capizzo, Esq. 

 

CFC:dad 

Enclosures 

cc: Elizabeth Noonan, Esq., AP&S - enoonan@apslaw.com  

Leslie Parker, AP&S - lparker@apslaw.com 

 John M. Boehnert, Esq. - jmb@jmblawoffices.com 

Jeff Willis – jwillis@crmc.ri.gov 

Lisa Turner – lturner@crmc@ri.gov 

Dean J. Wagner, Esq. – dwagner@shslawfirm.com 
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